
Waraka Mizania 
Kwa tarehe 30 Septemba 2025

Robo  Mwaka iliyopita 
30.09.2025

Robo  Mwaka iliyopita 
30.06.2025

TZS Mamilioni TZS Mamilioni
A.  MALI

1. Fedha Taslimu  823  1,073 
2. Salio Katika Benki Kuu ya Tanzania  7,412  6,442 
3. Uwekezaji Katika Amana za Serikali  10,884  8,239 
4. Salio Katika Benki Nyingine na Taasisi za Fedha  404  2 
5. Hundi na Miamala ya Kushughulikiwa  -    -   
6.Miamala  Baina ya Matawi  -    -   
7. Bili Zilizoafikiwa  -    -   
8. Dhima za Wateja Zilizokubalika  -    -   
9. Mikopo  Iliyotolewa kwa   Benki Nyingine  39,276  26,159 
10. Uwekezaji Katika Amana Nyingine  -    -   
11. Mikopo  Halisi Iliyopo  17,832  20,377 
12. Mali Nyingine  4,956  5,407 
13.  Uwekezaji wa Hisa  -    -   
14.  Akaunti za udhamini  -    -   
15. Mali Zisizohamishika, Mitambo na Vifaa  9,570  8,197 
16. JUMLA YA MALI  91,156  75,895 

B. DHIMA
17. Amana za  Benki nyingine na Taasisi za Fedha  -    -   
18. Amana za Wateja  71,959  56,983 
19. Dhamana ya Malipo kwa Fedha Taslimu  -    -   
20. Amana Maalumu  -    -   
21.Maagizo ya Malipo/Fedha za Kuhamisha  -    -   
22. Hundi na Hawala za Kibenki Zilizotolewa  -    -   
23. Limbiko la Kodi  na Gharama Zitakazolipwa  141  74 
24.Dhima la Tozo kwa Ajili ya Usuluhishi Baina ya Benki na Mteja  -    -   
25. Miamala Isiyoshughulikiwa Baina ya Matawi  -    -   
26.Mapato yaliyoingia ya Kipindi Kijacho na Tozo Nyingine Zitaka-
zolipwa Baadae 

 -    -   

27. Dhima Nyingine  2,346  2,158 
28. Madeni  -    -   
29. JUMLA YA DHIMA  74,446  59,215 
30. MALI / (DHIMA) HALISI  16,710  16,681 
C. FEDHA ZA WANAHISA 
31. Mtaji wa Hisa Uliolipwa  33,476  33,476 
32. Akiba ya Mtaji  -    -   
33.Mapato Yaliyobakizwa  (16,874)  (16,874)
34. Faida (Hasara) ya Kipindi Husika  108  79 
35. Akaunti Nyingine za Mtaji  -    -   
36. Stahiki ya Wenyehisa Chache  -    -   
37. JUMLA YA FEDHA ZA WANAHISA  16,710  16,681 
38. Dhima Zisizo Dhahiri  815  1,816 
39. Mikopo Chechefu  517  748 
40. Tengo kwa Ajili ya Mikopo Chechefu  354  501 
41. Mali Nyingine Chechefu  -    -   

D. BAADHI  YA VIASHIRIO VYA HALI YA KIFEDHA
(i) Uwiano wa Fedha za Wanahisa na Jumla ya Mali 18.33% 21.98%
(ii) Uwiano wa Mikopo Chechefu na Jumla ya Mikopo Ghafi 2.82% 3.54%
(iii) Uwiano wa Mikopo Ghafi na Jumla ya Amana 25.50% 37.07%
(iv) Uwiano wa Mikopo Halisi na Jumla ya Mali Halisi 19.56% 26.85%
(v) Uwiano wa Mali Zinazozalisha  na Jumla ya Mali 75.03% 72.17%
(vi) Ongezeko la Amana 26.28% -9.57%
(vii) Ongezeko la Mali 20.11% -7.50%

Taarifa ya Mtiririko wa Fedha Kwa Mwaka ulioshia 
tarehe 30 Septemba 2025

 Robo Mwaka 
sasa 

 Robo Mwaka  
iliyopita

 Limbikizo la 
mwaka sasa

 Limbikizo Linganishi 
la mwaka uliopita

30/09/2025 30/06/2025 30/09/2025 30/09/2024
I. Mtiririko wa Fedha Kutokana na Shughuli za Uendeshaji
Mapato/(Hasara) Halisi  37  44  131  (1,084)
Marekebisho kwa Ajili ya:  -    -    -    - 
Hasara Katika Mali  188  135  509  406 
Badiliko Halisi Katika Mikopo   2,545  (2,226)  (509)  (967)
Mabadiliko Halisi Katika Mali Nyingine  451  (264)  (2,006)  (1,916)
Mabadiliko Halisi Katika Amana  14,976  (6,029)  22,128  1,733 
Mabadiliko Halisi Katika Amana za Muda Mfupi Zilizoafikiwa        (2,645)  743  (721)  (2,573)
Mabadiliko Halisi Katika Dhima Nyingine  188  (86)  (1,052)  (3,304)

 -    -    -    - 
Kodi Iliyolipwa  (8)  (8)  (23)  (30)
Mengineyo (bainisha)  -    -    -    - 
Fedha Halisi zilizotolewa (zilizotumika) kwa shughuli za uendeshaji  15,733  (7,691)  18,457  (7,735)

 -    -    -    - 
II. Mtiririko wa Fedha  Kutokana na Shughuli za Uwekezaji:  -    -    -    - 
Gawio Lililopokewa  -    -    -    - 
Ununuzi wa Mali za Kudumu  (70)  -    (740)  (334)
Mapato Kutokana na Mauzo  ya Mali za Kudumu  -    -    -    - 
Ununuzi wa Amana Zisizoshughulikiwa na Mawakala  -    -    -    - 
Mapato Kutokana na Mauzo ya Amana Zisizoshughulikiwa na Mawakala  -    -    -    - 
Mengineyo  -    -    -    - 
Fedha Halisi Zilizotolewa (zilizotumika) kwa Shughuli za Uwekezaji  (70)  -    (740)  (334)

 -    -    -    - 
III. Mtiririko wa Fedha  Kutokana na Shughuli za Kifedha:  -    -    -    - 
Ulipaji wa Madeni ya Muda Mrefu  -    -    -    - 
Mapato Kutokana na Utoaji wa Madeni ya Muda Mrefu  -    -    -    - 
Mapato Kutokana na Utoaji wa Mtaji wa Hisa  -    -    -    - 
Gawio Lililolipwa kwa Fedha Taslimu  -    -    -    - 
Mabadiliko  Halisi Katika Madeni Mengine  -    -    -    - 
Mengineyo(Hasara iliyobakizwa)  -    -    -    - 
Fedha Halisi Zilizotolewa (zilizotumika) kwa Shughuli za Kifedha  -    -    -    -   

 -    -    -    - 
IV. Fedha Taslimu na Mali Zinazofanana na Fedha Taslimu:  -    -    -    - 
Ongezeko / Punguzo Halisi Katika Fedha taslimu na Mali Zinazofa-
nana na Fedha Taslimu

 15,663  (7,691)  17,717  (8,069)

Fedha na Mali Zinazofanana na Fedha Taslimu Mwanzoni mwa 
Robo Mwaka/Mwaka 

 35,886  43,577  39,588  41,106 

Fedha na Mali Zinazofanana na Fedha Taslimu Mwishoni mwa 
Robo Mwaka/Mwaka

 51,550  35,886  57,305  33,037 

Taarifa ya Mapato na Matumizi Robo 
Mwaka sasa Kwa Mwaka ulioshia tarehe 30 
Septemba 2025

 Robo Mwaka  
iliyopita

 Mwaka 
mpaka 
sasa

 Mwaka mpaka 
sasa

 Limbikizo la Mwaka 
Linganishi (Mwaka 

Uliopita)
30/09/2025 30/09/2024 30/09/2025 30/09/2024

1. Mapato ya Riba  1,283  1,190  3,856  3,815 
2. Gharama za Riba  (78)  (176)  (311)  (673)
3. Mapato Halisi ya Riba  1,205  1,014  3,545  3,142 
4. Madeni Viza Yaliyofutwa  -    -    -    -   
5. Punguzo/Ongezeko la tengo katika Mikopo  60  (27)  (72)  (69)
6. Mapato Yasiyo ya Riba  828  960  2,590  2,677 
6.1 Faida /(Hasara) Zitokanazo na Miamala ya Fedha za Kigeni  171  269  807  726 
6G9:G21.2 Ada na Kamisheni  622  660  1,748  1,778 
6.3 Gawio  -    -    -    -   
6.4 Mapato Mengine  35  31  35  173 
7 Gharama Zisizo za Riba:  (2,056)  (3,180)  (5,932)  (6,833)
7.1 Mishahara na Mafao  (760)  (720)  (2,182)  (2,210)
7.2 Ada na Kamisheni  (376)  (703)  (1,047)  (778)
7.3 Gharama  Nyingine  (920)  (1,757)  (2,703)  (3,845)
8. Faida /(Hasara) ya Uendeshaji  37  (1,233)  131  (1,083)
9. Tengo la Kodi ya Mapato  8  8  23  30 
10. Faida / (Hasara) Halisi Baada ya Kodi ya Mapato  29  (1,241)  108  (1,113)
11 Mapato Mengine Yaliyojumuishwa (bainisha)  -  -    -    -   
12. Jumla ya Faida (Hasara) iliyojumuishwa kwa mwaka  29  (1,241)  108  (1,113)
13. Idadi ya Waajiriwa  64  63  64  63 
14. Mapato kwa Hisa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15. Idadi ya Tawi  1  1  1  1 

BAADHI YA VIASHIRIO VYA UFANISI
(i) Uwiano wa Faida Kabla ya Kodi  na Wastani wa Mali 0.04% -1.70% 0.13% -1.52%
(ii) Uwiano wa Faida baada ya Kodi na Wastani wa Fedha 
za Wanahisa 

0.18% -6.83% 0.65% -6.14%

(iii) Uwiano wa Matumizi Yasiyo ya Riba na Mapato Ghafi 97.37% 147.88% 92.03% 104.81%
(iv) Uwiano wa Mapato Halisi ya Riba na Wastani wa Mali 
Zinazozalisha

8.26% 8.38% 8.26% 8.38% Taarifa ya Mabadiliko ya Mtaji kwa Kipindi 
Kinachoishia Tarehe 30 Septemba 2025

 Mtaji wa 
Hisa 

 Malipo juu ya 
bei ya hisa 

 Mapato 
Yaliyobakizwa 

 Ziada ya 
Kisheria   

 Tengo la Ziada 
ya Jumla Mengineyo  Jumla 

 TZS 
Mamilioni

 TZS 
Mamilioni

 TZS 
Mamilioni

 TZS 
Mamilioni  TZS Mamilioni TZS 

Mamilioni
TZS 

Mamilioni
Mwaka wa sasa
Salio la mwanzo wa mwaka  33,476  -  (16,874)  -  -  -  16,602 
Faida / (Hasara) Halisi Baada ya Kodi ya Mapato  -  -  108  -  -  -  108 
Mapato mengine yaliyojumuishwa  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Miamala na wanahisa  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Mtaji wa Hisa Uliotolewa  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Gawio lililolipwa  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Ziada ya Kisheria  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Tengo la Ziada ya Jumla  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Mengineyo  - Capital Injection  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Salio la Kipindi cha sasa (30-Septemba-25)  33,476  -  (16,766)  -  -  -  16,710 

Mwaka Uliopita

Salio la mwanzo wa mwaka 
Faida / (Hasara) Halisi Baada ya Kodi ya Mapato  33,476  -  (14,720)  -  -  -  18,756 
Mapato mengine yaliyojumuishwa  -  -  (1,114)  -  -  -  (1,114)
Miamala na wanahisa  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Gawio lililolipwa  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Ziada ya Kisheria   -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Tengo la Ziada ya Jumla  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Mengineyo  - 
Salio la Kipindi cha mwisho wa mwaka  33,476  -  (15,834)  -  -  -  17,642 

MATAWI NCHINI       
1. TAWI LA VICTORIA - BARABARA YA BAGAMOYO, DAR ES SALAAM

     Imesainiwa  
  

Ayodele Popoola                    Peter J Mkande Irene Stephen 
Mkurugenzi Mtendaji                     Mkuu wa Fedha                       Mkaguzi Mkuu wa Ndani 
27 Oktoba 2025                       27 Oktoba 2025                       27 Oktoba 2025 
 

  
Sisi, tuliotajwa hapo chini, wajumbe wa bodi ya wakurugenzi, tunathibitisha usahihi wa taarifa za 
hapo juu, tunatamka kwamba tumezitathmini taarifa hizi, na kwa uelewa na imani yetu kubwa  
 
  

Imesainiwa  
      
Juma Muhimbi Charity Mwakio 
27 Oktoba 2025 27 Oktoba 2025 

As at

BRANCHES COUNTRY-WIDE

Current Year 30th June 2025
TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

Balance as at the beginning of the year 33,476 - (16,874) - - - 16,602 

Loss for the year - - 79 - - - 79 

General Provision Reserve - - - - - -

Transactions with owners - - - - - -
Issued share capital - - - - - -

Dividends Paid - - - - - -
Regulatory Reserve - - - - - -

Other Comprehensive income - - - - - -
Others - Capital Injection - - - - - -
Balance as at the end of the current period 33,476 - (16,795) - - - 16,681

Previous Year 30th June 2024

Balance as at the beginning of the year 33,476 - (14,942) - - - 18,534
Loss for the Year - - 126 - - - 126

Transactions with owners - - - - - - -
Dividends Paid - - - - - - -
Regulatory Reserve - - - - - - -
General Provision Reserve - - - - - - -

noitcejnI latipaC - srehtO - - - - - - -
Balance as at the end of the current period 33,476 - (14,816) - - - 18,660

Condensed Statement of Changes in Equity as at 30th June 2025

1. VICTORIA BRANCH - PLOT 4, REGENT ESTATE, NEW BAGAMOYO ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM

The Board of Directors of Guaranty Trust Bank Tanzania Ltd is pleased to announce the unaudited results for the period ended 30th June 2025

Condensed Statement of Financial Position As at As at
For the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 6/30/2025

6/30/2025

3/31/2025
TZS Millions TZS Millions

A. ASSETS
1. Cash 1,073 962
2. Balances with Bank of Tanzania 6,442 2,237
3. Investments in Government securities 8,239 8,982
4. Balances with other banks and financial institutions 2 5,267
5. Cheques and items for clearing - -
6. Inter branch float items - -
7. Bills negotiated - -
8. Customers' liabilities for acceptances - -
9. Interbank Loans Receivables 26,159 32,858
10. Investments in other securities - -
11. Loans, advances and overdrafts 
(net of allowances for probable losses) 20,377 18,151
12. Other assets 5,407 5,143
13. Equity Investments - -
14. Underwriting accounts - -
15. Property, Plant and Equipment 8,197 8,445

16. TOTAL ASSETS 75,895

B. LIABILITIES
17. Deposits from other banks and financial institutions - -
18. Customer deposits 56,983 63,012
19. Cash letters of credit - -
20. Special deposits - -
21. Payment orders/transfers payable - -
22. Bankers' cheques and drafts issued - -
23. Accrued taxes and expenses payable 74 146
24. Acceptances outstanding - -
25. Interbranch float items - -
26. Unearned income and other deferred charges - -
27. Other liabilities 2,158 2,244

28. Borrowings - -
29. TOTAL LIABILITIES 59,215
30. NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 16,681

C. CAPITAL AND RESERVES
31. Paid up share capital 33,476 33,476
32. Capital reserves - -
33. Retained earnings (16,874)
34. Profit (Loss) account 79 42
35. Other capital accounts - -
36. Minority Interest - -
37. TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 16,681

38. Contingent liabilities 1,816 5,985
39. Non-performing loans and advances 748 727
40. Allowance for probable losses 501 500
41. Other Non-performing assets - -

D. SELECTED FINANCIAL CONDITION INDICATORS
(i) Shareholders funds to total assets 21.98% 20.29%
(ii) Non-performing loans to gross loans 3.54% 3.85%
(iii) Gross loans to total deposits 37.07% 29.96%

(iv) Loans and advances to total assets 26.85% 22.12%

(v) Earning assets to total assets 72.17% 79.54%
(vi) Deposits growth -9.57% 33.75%
(vii) Assets growth -7.50% 17.26%

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024 6/30/2025 6/30/2025

TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

1. Interest income 1,327 1,350 2,573 2,6252. Interest expense (109) (229) (233)
3. Net interest income 1,218 1,121 2,340
4. Bad debts written off - - - -5. Impairment losses (1) 4 (131)
6. Non-interest income 831 845 1,762
6.1 Foreign Currency Dealings and Translation Gains/(Loss) 264 228 636 4566.2 Fees and Commissions 568 561 1,126 1,1176.3 Dividend income - - - -6.4 Other Operating Income - 56 - 142

7 Non-interest expenses (2,004) (1,920) (3,876)
7.1 Salaries and benefits (716) (436) (1,421)
7.2 Fees and Commissions (351) (55) (671)
7.3 Other Operating Expenses (937) (1,429) (1,783)
8. Operating Income/(Loss) 44 50 94 1489. Income Tax provision/(Credit) 8 14 16 2210. Profit / (loss) after income tax 36 36 79 12611 Other Comprehensive Income - - - -12 Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 36 36 79 126

11. Number of employees 65 68 65 6812. Basic Earning Per Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013. Diluted Earning Per Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014. Number of branches 1 1 1 1

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
(i) Return on average total assets 0.05% 0.05% 0.10% 0.16%(ii) Return on average shareholders' funds 0.22% 0.19% 0.47% 0.67%(iii) Non-interest expense to gross income 92.85% 87.47% 89.43% 84.09%
(iv) Net interest margin 8.16% 8.14% 8.16% 8.14%

6/30/2025 3/31/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024
TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

I. Cash flows from operating activities

Net income(loss) 44 50 94 148
Adjustments for:

 -Impairment / amortisation 135 135 321 272
-Net change in Loans and Advances (2,226) (828) (3,054)
-Net change in Others Assets (264) (3,671) (1,923)
-Net change in Deposits (6,029) 15,899 9,870
-Net change in Short Term Negotiable Securities 743 1,181 1,924
-Net change in Other Liabilities (86) (1,247) 1,424

-Tax paid (8) (8) (16)
-Others (specify) - - - -
Net cash flow from operating activities (7,690) 11,511 8,641

II. Cash flows from investing activities: -
Dividend received - - - -
Purchase of Fixed Assets - (19) (670)
Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets - - - -
Purchase of Non- Dealing Securities - - - -
Proceeds from Sale of Non-Dealing Securities - - - -
Others - - - -

Net cash provided (used) by investing activities - (19) (670)

III. Cash flows from financing activities:
 Repayment of Long-term Debt - - - -

Proceeds from Issuance of Long Term Debt - - - -
Proceeds from Issuance of Share Capital - - - -
Payment of Cash Dividends - - - -
Net Change in Other Borrowings - - - -
Others-Accumulated loss - - - -
Net Cash Provided (used) by Financing Activities - - - -

IV. Cash and Cash Equivalents:
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (7,690) 11,492 7,971
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Quarter 43,577 32,085 35,742 38,207
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the 
Quarter

35,887 43,577 43,713

Condensed Statement of Cash Flows
For the Quarter ended 30th June 2025

82,045

65,401
16,644

(16,874)

16,644

(75)
(2,088)

(1,490)
(3,653)

1,715
(42)

(497)
2,128

TZS Millions

Comperative Quarter
 ended

Current Quarter
 ended

Previous Year 
cumulative

Current Year 
cumulative

(16)

(883)
(1,671)

(772)
(10,216)

161

(12,977)

)96( )96(

(69)

(13,046)

25,161

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

Signed by

 Ayodele Popoola Peter J Mkande Irene Stephen
 Managing Director Head Financial Control Head Internal Audit

8  28 July 2025 28 July 2025
Signed 

Juma Muhimbi Charity MwakioJuma MuhimbiJuma Muhimbi Charity MwakioCharity MwakioCharity Mwakio

Signed Signed 

Currrent Quarter 
ended

6/30/2025 6/30/20256/30/2024 6/30/2024

Comperative Quarter 
ended

Current Year 
cumulative

Previous Year 
cumulative

Currrent 
Quarter 

Previous 
Quarter 

Current Year 
cumulative 

Previous 
Year

Previous 
Quarter 

Share 
Capital

Share 
Premium

Retained
Earning

Regulatory
Reserve

General 
ProvisionOthers Total

1. VICTORIA BRANCH - PLOT 4, REGENT ESTATE, NEW BAGAMOYO ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM1. VICTORIA BRANCH - PLOT 4, REGENT ESTATE, NEW BAGAMOYO ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM

TZS Millions

1,327

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Limited, 

attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements. We declare that the statements have

 been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the

 instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank's financial position as at 30th June 2025 and of its results fr

om operations for the period then ended.

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Limited, 

attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements. We declare that the statements have

 been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the

 instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank's financial position as at 30th June 2025 and of its results fr

om operations for the period then ended.

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Limited, 

attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements. We declare that the statements have

 been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the

 instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank's financial position as at 30th June 2025 and of its results fr

om operations for the period then ended.

The Board of Directors of Guaranty Trust Bank Tanzania Ltd is pleased to announce the unaudited results for the period ended 30th June 2025

GUARANTY TRUST BANK (TANZANIA) LIMITED PRODUCTS & SERVICES TARIFF GUIDE SEPTEMBER, 2025
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Biashara Yako, Malipo Yako!

Bodi ya Wakurugenzi ya Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Ltd inafuraha kutangaza matokeo yasiyokaguliwa ya kipindi kilichoishia Tarehe 30 Septemba 2025

GUARANTY TRUST BANK (TANZANIA) LIMITED

GUARANTY TRUST BANK (TANZANIA) LIMITED PRODUCTS & SERVICES TARIFF GUIDE DECEMBER, 2025

 PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ISSUED PURSUANT TO REGULATIONS 7 AND 8 OF THE 
BANKING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS (DISCLOSURES) REGULATIONS, 2014

Condensed Statement of Financial Position
For the Quarter ended 31st December 2025

 As at 
12/31/2025

 As at 
9/30/2025

 TZS Millions  TZS Millions 
A.  ASSETS
1. Cash  456  823 
2. Balances with Bank of Tanzania  8,130  7,412 
3. Investments in Government securities  14,110  10,884 
4. Balances with other banks and financial institutions  513  404 
5. Cheques and items for clearing  -    -   
6. Inter branch float items  -    -   
7. Bills negotiated  -    -   
8. Customers' liabilities for acceptances  -    -   
9. Interbank Loans Receivables  23,733  39,276 
10. Investments in other securities  -    -   
11. Loans, advances and overdrafts (net of allowances for probable losses)  16,389  17,832 
12. Other assets  3,183  4,956 
13.  Equity Investments  -    -   
14.  Underwriting accounts  -    -   
15. Property, Plant and Equipment  11,575  9,570 
16. TOTAL ASSETS  78,088  91,156 

B.  LIABILITIES
17. Deposits from other banks and financial institutions  -    -   
18. Customer deposits  59,422  71,959 
19. Cash letters of credit  -    -   
20. Special deposits  -    -   
21. Payment orders/transfers payable  -    -   
22. Bankers' cheques and drafts issued  -    -   
23. Accrued taxes and expenses payable  230  141 
24. Acceptances outstanding  -    -   
25. Interbranch float items  -    -   
26. Unearned income and other deferred charges  -    -   
27. Other liabilities  2,112  2,346 
28. Borrowings  -    -   
29. TOTAL LIABILITIES  61,764  74,446 
30. NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)  16,325  16,710 

C. CAPITAL AND RESERVES
31. Paid up share capital  33,476  33,476 
32. Capital reserves  -    -   
33. Retained earnings  (16,874)  (16,874)
34. Profit (Loss) account  (277)  108 
35. Other capital accounts  -    -   
36. Minority Interest  -    -   
37. TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS  16,325  16,710 

38. Contingent liabilities  1,930  815 
39. Non-performing loans and advances  525  517 
40. Allowance for probable losses  397  354 
41. Other Non-performing assets  -  - 

D. SELECTED FINANCIAL CONDITION INDICATORS
(i) Shareholders funds to total assets 20.91% 18.33%
(ii) Non-performing loans to gross loans 3.10% 2.82%
(iii) Gross loans to total deposits 28.46% 25.50%
(iv) Loans and advances to total assets 20.99% 19.56%
(v) Earning assets to total assets 70.11% 75.03%
(vi) Deposits growth -17.42% 26.28%
(vii) Assets growth -14.34% 20.11%

The Board of Directors of Guaranty Trust Bank Tanzania Ltd is pleased to announce the unaudited results for the period ended 31st December 2025

     Signed by

    Ayodele Popoola                                                  Peter J Mkande    Irene Stephen
  Managing Director                                Head Financial Control Head Internal Audit
   28 January 2026 28 January 2026  28 January 2026

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) 
Limited, attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements.  We declare that the 
statements have been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in 
compliance with the instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank’s financial position as at 31st 
December 2025 and of its results from operations for the period then ended. During the period the bank was 
sanctioned One million Tanzania shillings for non-compliance with daily SMR requirements on 08th October 
2025.

     Signed by
     Juma Muhimbi                                                                                       Charity Mwakio
     28 January 2026                                                                                            28 January 2026

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter ended 31st December 2025

 Currrent Quar-
ter ended 

12/31/2025

 Comperative 
Quarter ended 

12/31/2024

 Current 
Year cumu-

lative 
12/31/2025

 Previous 
Year cumu-

lative 
12/31/2024

 TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions 
1. Interest income  1,189  1,128  5,045  4,942 
2. Interest expense  (95)  (133)  (406)  (806)
3. Net interest income  1,094  995  4,639  4,137 
4. Bad debts written off  -    -    -    -   
5. Impairment losses  (58)  (146)  (129)  (215)
6. Non-interest income  720  1,120  3,310  3,797 
6.1 Foreign Currency Dealings and Translation 
Gains/(Loss)  164  182  971  908 

6.2 Fees and Commissions  556  750  2,304  2,528 
6.3 Dividend income  -    -    -    -   
6.4 Other Operating Income  -    187  35  360 
7 Non-interest expenses  (2,135)  (2,748)  (8,066)  (9,581)
7.1 Salaries and benefits  (786)  (710)  (2,968)  (2,920)
7.2 Fees and Commissions  (373)  (1,024)  (1,420)  (1,802)
7.3 Other Operating  Expenses  (976)  (1,014)  (3,679)  (4,859)
8. Operating Income/(Loss)  (378)  (779)  (246)  (1,863)
9. Income Tax provision/(Credit)  8  19  31  49 
10. Profit / (loss) after income tax  (385)  (798)  (277)  (1,911)
11 Other Comprehensive Income  -  -  -  - 
12 Total comprehensive income/(loss) for 
the year  (385)  (798)  (277)  (1,911)

11. Number of employees  63  62  63  62 
12. Basic Earning Per Share  (0.00)  0.00  (0.00)  0.00 
13. Diluted Earning Per Share  (0.00)  0.00  (0.00)  0.00 
14. Number of branches  1  1  1  1 

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
(i) Return on average total assets -0.46% -1.20% -0.33% -2.75%
(ii) Return on average shareholders' funds -2.33% -5.02% -1.68% -11.49%
(iii) Non-interest expense to gross income 111.79% 126.80% 96.54% 110.55%
(iv) Net interest margin 7.57% 7.43% 7.57% 7.43%

Condensed Statement of Cash Flows
For the Quarter ended 31st December 2025

 Current  Current 
Quarter Quarter 

12/31/202512/31/2025

 Previous  Previous 
Quarter Quarter 

9/30/20259/30/2025

 Current Year  Current Year 
cumulative cumulative 
12/31/202512/31/2025

 Previous Year  Previous Year 
cumulative cumulative 
12/31/202412/31/2024

 TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions 
I. I. Cash flows from operating activities

Net income(loss)  (378)  37  (246)  (1,928)
   Adjustments for:
   -Impairment / amortisation  190  188  699  511 
   -Net change in Loans and Advances  1,443  2,545  (934)  199 
   -Net change in Others Assets  1,773  451  (233)  (2,681)
   -Net change in Deposits  (12,537)  14,976  12,309  (3,912)
   -Net change in Short Term Negotiable Securities  (3,226)  (2,645)  (3,947)  (2,114)
   -Net change in Other Liabilities  (234)  188  (1,314)  2,713 
   -Net change in Deposits from banks.  -    -    (2,601)  2,601 
   -Tax paid  (8)  (8)  (31)  (49)
   -Others (specify)  -    -    -    - 
   Net cash flow from operating activities  (12,977)  15,733  3,702  (4,661)

II. Cash flows from investing activities:  -  -  -  - 
   Dividend received  -    -    -    - 
   Purchase of Fixed Assets  (37)  (70)  (777)  (121)
   Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets  -    -    -    - 
   Purchase of Non- Dealing Securities  -    -    -    - 
   Proceeds from Sale of Non-Dealing Securities  -    -    -    - 
   Others  -    -    -    - 
   Net cash provided (used) by investing activities  (37)  (70)  (777)  (121)

III. III. Cash flows from financing activities:  -  -  -  - 
   Repayment of Long-term Debt  -  -  -  - 
   Proceeds from Issuance of Long Term Debt  -  -  -  - 
   Proceeds from Issuance of Share Capital  -  -  -  - 
   Payment of Cash Dividends  -  -  -  - 
   Net Change in Other Borrowings  -  -  -  - 
   Others-Accumulated loss  -  -  -  - 
   Net Cash Provided (used) by Financing Activities  -  -  -  - 

   
IV. Cash and Cash Equivalents:  -  -  -  - 

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents  (13,014)  15,663  2,925  (4,782)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the 
Quarter  51,550  35,886  39,588  36,321 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the Quarter  38,536  51,550  42,513  31,539 

Condensed Statement of Changes in Equity as at 31st December 2025

 Share 
Capital 

 Share 
Premium 

 Retained 
Earning 

 Regulatory 
Reserve 

 General 
Provision 
Reserve 

 Others  Total 

 TZS Millions  TZS 
Millions 

 TZS 
Millions  TZS Millions  TZS 

Millions 
 TZS 

Millions 
 TZS 

Millions 
Current Year 31st December 2025
Balance as at the beginning of the year  33,476  -  (16,874)  -  -  -  16,602 
Loss for the year  -  -  (277)  -  -  -  (277)
General Provision Reserve  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Transactions with owners  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Issued share capital  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Dividends Paid  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Regulatory Reserve  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Other Comprehensive income  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Others  - Capital Injection  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Balance as at the end of the current period  33,476  -  (17,151)  -  -  -  16,325 
Previous Year 31st December 2024
Balance as at the beginning of the year  33,476  -  (14,720)  -  -  -  18,756 
Loss for the Year  -  -  (1,977)  -  -  -  (1,977)
Transactions with owners  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Dividends Paid  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Regulatory Reserve  -  -  (19)  19  -  -  - 
General Provision Reserve  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Others  - Capital Injection  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Balance as at the end of the current period  33,476  -  (16,715)  19  -  -  16,779 

BRANCHES COUNTRY-WIDE
1. VICTORIA  BRANCH - BAGAMOYO  ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM

Condensed Statement of Financial Position For the Quarter 
ended 30th September 2025

 As at
30/09/2025 

 As at 
30/06/2025

TZS Millions TZS Millions
A.  ASSETS
1. Cash  823  1,073 
2. Balances with Bank of Tanzania  7,412  6,442 
3. Investments in Government securities  10,884  8,239 
4. Balances with other banks and financial institutions  404  2 
5. Cheques and items for clearing  -    -   
6. Inter branch float items  -    -   
7. Bills negotiated  -    -   
8. Customers' liabilities for acceptances  -    -   
9. Interbank Loans Receivables  39,276  26,159 
10. Investments in other securities  -    -   
11. Loans, advances and overdrafts (net of allowances for probable losses)  17,832  20,377 
12. Other assets  4,956  5,407 
13.  Equity Investments  -    -   
14.  Underwriting accounts  -    -   
15. Property, Plant and Equipment  9,570  8,197 
16. TOTAL ASSETS  91,156  75,895 
B.  LIABILITIES
17. Deposits from other banks and financial institutions  -    -   
18. Customer deposits  71,959  56,983 
19. Cash letters of credit  -    -   
20. Special deposits  -    -   
21. Payment orders/transfers payable  -    -   
22. Bankers' cheques and drafts issued  -    -   
23. Accrued taxes and expenses payable  141  74 
24. Acceptances outstanding  -    -   
25. Interbranch float items  -    -   
26. Unearned income and other deferred charges  -    -   
27. Other liabilities  2,346  2,158 
28. Borrowings  -    -   
29. TOTAL LIABILITIES  74,446  59,215 
30. NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)  16,710  16,681 
C. CAPITAL AND RESERVES
31. Paid up share capital  33,476  33,476 
32. Capital reserves  -    -   
33. Retained earnings  (16,874)  (16,874)
34. Profit (Loss) account  108  79 
35. Other capital accounts  -    -   
36. Minority Interest  -    -   
37. TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS  16,710  16,681 
38. Contingent liabilities  815  1,816 
39. Non-performing loans and advances  517  748 
40. Allowance for probable losses  354  501 
41. Other Non-performing assets  -  - 
D. SELECTED FINANCIAL CONDITION INDICATORS
(i) Shareholders funds to total assets 18.33% 21.98%
(ii) Non-performing loans to gross loans 2.82% 3.54%
(iii) Gross loans to total deposits 25.50% 37.07%
(iv) Loans and advances to total assets 19.56% 26.85%
(v) Earning assets to total assets 75.03% 72.17%
(vi) Deposits growth 26.28% -9.57%
(vii) Assets growth 20.11% -7.50%

Condensed Statement of Cash Flows For the Quarter 
ended 30th September 2025

 Current 
Quarter 

30/09/2025 

 Previous Quarter 
30/06/2025

 Current Year 
cumulative 

30/09/2025

 Previous Year 
cumulative 

30/09/2024
 TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions 

I. Cash flows from operating activities
Net income(loss)  37  44  131  (1,084)
   Adjustments for:
   -Impairment / amortisation  188  135  509  406 
   -Net change in Loans and Advances  2,545  (2,226)  (509)  (967)
   -Net change in Others Assets  451  (264)  (2,006)  (1,916)
   -Net change in Deposits  14,976  (6,029)  22,128  1,733 
   -Net change in Short Term Negotiable Securities  (2,645)  743  (721)  (2,573)
   -Net change in Other Liabilities  188  (86)  (1,052)  (3,304)
   -Tax paid  (8)  (8)  (23)  (30)
   -Others (specify)  -    -    -    - 
   Net cash flow from operating activities  15,733  (7,691)  18,457  (7,735)
II. Cash flows from investing activities:  - 
   Dividend received  -    -    -    - 
   Purchase of Fixed Assets  (70)  -    (740)  (334)
   Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets  -    -    -    - 
   Purchase of Non- Dealing Securities  -    -    -    - 
   Proceeds from Sale of Non-Dealing Securities  -    -    -    - 
   Others  -    -    -    - 
   Net cash provided (used) by investing activities  (70)  -    (740)  (334)
III. Cash flows from financing activities:
   Repayment of Long-term Debt  -    -    -    - 
   Proceeds from Issuance of Long Term Debt  -    -    -    - 
   Proceeds from Issuance of Share Capital  -    -    -    - 
   Payment of Cash Dividends  -    -    -    - 
   Net Change in Other Borrowings  -    -    -    - 
   Others-Accumulated loss  -    -    -    - 
   Net Cash Provided (used) by Financing Activities  -    -    -    -   
IV. Cash and Cash Equivalents:
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents  15,663  (7,691)  17,717  (8,069)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of 
the Quarter

 35,886  43,577  39,588  41,106 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the Quarter  51,550  35,886  57,305  33,037 

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss For the 
Quarter ended 30th September 2025

 Currrent 
Quarter ended  
30/09/2025 

Comperative 
Quarter ended 
30/09/2024  

 Current Year 
cumulative 

30/09/2025  

 Previous Year 
cumulative 

30/09/2024  
 TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions  TZS Millions 

1. Interest income  1,283  1,190  3,856  3,815 
2. Interest expense  (78)  (176)  (311)  (673)
3. Net interest income  1,205  1,014  3,545  3,142 
4. Bad debts written off  -    -    -    -   
5. Impairment losses  60  (27)  (72)  (69)
6. Non-interest income  828  960  2,590  2,677 
6.1 Foreign Currency Dealings and Translation Gains/(Loss)  171  269  807  726 
6.2 Fees and Commissions  622  660  1,748  1,778 
6.3 Dividend income  -    -    -    -   
6.4 Other Operating Income  35  31  35  173 
7 Non-interest expenses  (2,056)  (3,180)  (5,932)  (6,833)
7.1 Salaries and benefits  (760)  (720)  (2,182)  (2,210)
7.2 Fees and Commissions  (376)  (703)  (1,047)  (778)
7.3 Other Operating  Expenses  (920)  (1,757)  (2,703)  (3,845)
8. Operating Income/(Loss)  37  (1,233)  131  (1,083)
9. Income Tax provision/(Credit)  8  8  23  30 
10. Profit / (loss) after income tax  29  (1,241)  108  (1,113)
11 Other Comprehensive Income  -  -  -  - 
12 Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year  29  (1,241)  108  (1,113)
11. Number of employees  64  63  64  63 
12. Basic Earning Per Share  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
13. Diluted Earning Per Share  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 
14. Number of branches  1  1  1  1 
SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

(i) Return on average total assets 0.04% -1.70% 0.13% -1.52%
(ii) Return on average shareholders' funds 0.18% -6.83% 0.65% -6.14%
(iii) Non-interest expense to gross income 97.37% 147.88% 92.03% 104.81%
(iv) Net interest margin 8.26% 8.38% 8.26% 8.38%

Condensed Statement of Changes in 
Equity as at 30th September 2025 Current 
Year 30th September 2025

 Share 
Capital 

 Share 
Premium 

 Retained 
Earning 

 Regulatory 
Reserve   

 General Provi-
sion Reserve

 Others   Total 

TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS 
Millions

TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

Balance as at the beginning of the year  33,476  -  (16,874)  -  -  -  16,602 
Loss for the year  -  -  108  -  -  -  108 
General Provision Reserve  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Transactions with owners  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Issued share capital  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Dividends Paid  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Regulatory Reserve  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Other Comprehensive income  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Others  - Capital Injection  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Balance as at the end of the current period  33,476  -  (16,766)  -  -  -  16,710 
Previous Year 30th September 2024
Balance as at the beginning of the year  33,476  -  (14,720)  -  -  -  18,756 
Loss for the Year  -  -  (1,114)  -  -  -  (1,114)
Transactions with owners  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Dividends Paid  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Regulatory Reserve  -  - 
General Provision Reserve  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Others  - Capital Injection  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Balance as at the end of the current period  33,476  -  (15,834)  -  -  -  17,642 

BRANCHES COUNTRY-WIDE
1. VICTORIA  BRANCH - BAGAMOYO  ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM

Signed by  
  
Ayodele Popoola                         Peter J Mkande                    Irene Stephen  
Managing Director                   Head Financial Control         Head Internal Audit 
27 October 2025                              27 October 2025                27 October 2025 
 

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank 
(Tanzania) Limited, attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements.  
We declare that the statements have been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge 
and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the instructions and present a true and 
fair view of the bank’s financial position as at 30th September 2025 and of its results from 
operations for the period then ended.  
  
Signed by  
Juma Muhimbi Charity Mwakio 
27 October 2025 27 October 2025 

As at

BRANCHES COUNTRY-WIDE

Current Year 30th June 2025
TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

Balance as at the beginning of the year 33,476 - (16,874) - - - 16,602 

Loss for the year - - 79 - - - 79 

General Provision Reserve - - - - - -

Transactions with owners - - - - - -
Issued share capital - - - - - -

Dividends Paid - - - - - -
Regulatory Reserve - - - - - -

Other Comprehensive income - - - - - -
Others - Capital Injection - - - - - -
Balance as at the end of the current period 33,476 - (16,795) - - - 16,681

Previous Year 30th June 2024

Balance as at the beginning of the year 33,476 - (14,942) - - - 18,534
Loss for the Year - - 126 - - - 126

Transactions with owners - - - - - - -
Dividends Paid - - - - - - -
Regulatory Reserve - - - - - - -
General Provision Reserve - - - - - - -

noitcejnI latipaC - srehtO - - - - - - -
Balance as at the end of the current period 33,476 - (14,816) - - - 18,660

Condensed Statement of Changes in Equity as at 30th June 2025

1. VICTORIA BRANCH - PLOT 4, REGENT ESTATE, NEW BAGAMOYO ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM

The Board of Directors of Guaranty Trust Bank Tanzania Ltd is pleased to announce the unaudited results for the period ended 30th June 2025

Condensed Statement of Financial Position As at As at
For the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 6/30/2025

6/30/2025

3/31/2025
TZS Millions TZS Millions

A. ASSETS
1. Cash 1,073 962
2. Balances with Bank of Tanzania 6,442 2,237
3. Investments in Government securities 8,239 8,982
4. Balances with other banks and financial institutions 2 5,267
5. Cheques and items for clearing - -
6. Inter branch float items - -
7. Bills negotiated - -
8. Customers' liabilities for acceptances - -
9. Interbank Loans Receivables 26,159 32,858
10. Investments in other securities - -
11. Loans, advances and overdrafts 
(net of allowances for probable losses) 20,377 18,151
12. Other assets 5,407 5,143
13. Equity Investments - -
14. Underwriting accounts - -
15. Property, Plant and Equipment 8,197 8,445

16. TOTAL ASSETS 75,895

B. LIABILITIES
17. Deposits from other banks and financial institutions - -
18. Customer deposits 56,983 63,012
19. Cash letters of credit - -
20. Special deposits - -
21. Payment orders/transfers payable - -
22. Bankers' cheques and drafts issued - -
23. Accrued taxes and expenses payable 74 146
24. Acceptances outstanding - -
25. Interbranch float items - -
26. Unearned income and other deferred charges - -
27. Other liabilities 2,158 2,244

28. Borrowings - -
29. TOTAL LIABILITIES 59,215
30. NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 16,681

C. CAPITAL AND RESERVES
31. Paid up share capital 33,476 33,476
32. Capital reserves - -
33. Retained earnings (16,874)
34. Profit (Loss) account 79 42
35. Other capital accounts - -
36. Minority Interest - -
37. TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 16,681

38. Contingent liabilities 1,816 5,985
39. Non-performing loans and advances 748 727
40. Allowance for probable losses 501 500
41. Other Non-performing assets - -

D. SELECTED FINANCIAL CONDITION INDICATORS
(i) Shareholders funds to total assets 21.98% 20.29%
(ii) Non-performing loans to gross loans 3.54% 3.85%
(iii) Gross loans to total deposits 37.07% 29.96%

(iv) Loans and advances to total assets 26.85% 22.12%

(v) Earning assets to total assets 72.17% 79.54%
(vi) Deposits growth -9.57% 33.75%
(vii) Assets growth -7.50% 17.26%

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024 6/30/2025 6/30/2025

TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

1. Interest income 1,327 1,350 2,573 2,6252. Interest expense (109) (229) (233)
3. Net interest income 1,218 1,121 2,340
4. Bad debts written off - - - -5. Impairment losses (1) 4 (131)
6. Non-interest income 831 845 1,762
6.1 Foreign Currency Dealings and Translation Gains/(Loss) 264 228 636 4566.2 Fees and Commissions 568 561 1,126 1,1176.3 Dividend income - - - -6.4 Other Operating Income - 56 - 142

7 Non-interest expenses (2,004) (1,920) (3,876)
7.1 Salaries and benefits (716) (436) (1,421)
7.2 Fees and Commissions (351) (55) (671)
7.3 Other Operating Expenses (937) (1,429) (1,783)
8. Operating Income/(Loss) 44 50 94 1489. Income Tax provision/(Credit) 8 14 16 2210. Profit / (loss) after income tax 36 36 79 12611 Other Comprehensive Income - - - -12 Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 36 36 79 126

11. Number of employees 65 68 65 6812. Basic Earning Per Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0013. Diluted Earning Per Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0014. Number of branches 1 1 1 1

SELECTED PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
(i) Return on average total assets 0.05% 0.05% 0.10% 0.16%(ii) Return on average shareholders' funds 0.22% 0.19% 0.47% 0.67%(iii) Non-interest expense to gross income 92.85% 87.47% 89.43% 84.09%
(iv) Net interest margin 8.16% 8.14% 8.16% 8.14%

6/30/2025 3/31/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024
TZS Millions TZS Millions TZS Millions

I. Cash flows from operating activities

Net income(loss) 44 50 94 148
Adjustments for:

 -Impairment / amortisation 135 135 321 272
-Net change in Loans and Advances (2,226) (828) (3,054)
-Net change in Others Assets (264) (3,671) (1,923)
-Net change in Deposits (6,029) 15,899 9,870
-Net change in Short Term Negotiable Securities 743 1,181 1,924
-Net change in Other Liabilities (86) (1,247) 1,424

-Tax paid (8) (8) (16)
-Others (specify) - - - -
Net cash flow from operating activities (7,690) 11,511 8,641

II. Cash flows from investing activities: -
Dividend received - - - -
Purchase of Fixed Assets - (19) (670)
Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets - - - -
Purchase of Non- Dealing Securities - - - -
Proceeds from Sale of Non-Dealing Securities - - - -
Others - - - -

Net cash provided (used) by investing activities - (19) (670)

III. Cash flows from financing activities:
 Repayment of Long-term Debt - - - -

Proceeds from Issuance of Long Term Debt - - - -
Proceeds from Issuance of Share Capital - - - -
Payment of Cash Dividends - - - -
Net Change in Other Borrowings - - - -
Others-Accumulated loss - - - -
Net Cash Provided (used) by Financing Activities - - - -

IV. Cash and Cash Equivalents:
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (7,690) 11,492 7,971
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Quarter 43,577 32,085 35,742 38,207
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the 
Quarter

35,887 43,577 43,713

Condensed Statement of Cash Flows
For the Quarter ended 30th June 2025
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Signed by

 Ayodele Popoola Peter J Mkande Irene Stephen
 Managing Director Head Financial Control Head Internal Audit

8  28 July 2025 28 July 2025
Signed 

Juma Muhimbi Charity MwakioJuma MuhimbiJuma Muhimbi Charity MwakioCharity MwakioCharity Mwakio

Signed Signed 
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1. VICTORIA BRANCH - PLOT 4, REGENT ESTATE, NEW BAGAMOYO ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM1. VICTORIA BRANCH - PLOT 4, REGENT ESTATE, NEW BAGAMOYO ROAD, DAR ES SALAAM

TZS Millions

1,327

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Limited, 

attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements. We declare that the statements have

 been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the

 instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank's financial position as at 30th June 2025 and of its results fr

om operations for the period then ended.

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Limited, 

attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements. We declare that the statements have

 been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the

 instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank's financial position as at 30th June 2025 and of its results fr

om operations for the period then ended.

We, the under-named non-executive members of the board of directors of Guaranty Trust Bank (Tanzania) Limited, 

attest to the truth and fairness of the above unaudited financial statements. We declare that the statements have

 been examined by us and, to the best of our knowledge and belief, have been prepared in compliance with the

 instructions and present a true and fair view of the bank's financial position as at 30th June 2025 and of its results fr

om operations for the period then ended.

The Board of Directors of Guaranty Trust Bank Tanzania Ltd is pleased to announce the unaudited results for the period ended 30th June 2025

GUARANTY TRUST BANK (TANZANIA) LIMITED PRODUCTS & SERVICES TARIFF GUIDE SEPTEMBER, 2025
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GTLipa

Tap, Pay, Grow.
Make payments effortless. Accept payments instantly

and focus on growing your business, your way.

The Board of Directors of Guaranty Trust Bank Tanzania Ltd is pleased to announce the unaudited results for the period ended 30th September 2025


